Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Northwest, National Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Miles Kimball Company Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Association Association Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address:_41 West 8th Avenue City:_OshkoshState:_WI_Zip:_54906 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other_Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: 04/01/03	General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Wisconsin Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2180332
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Heather L. Cain	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip:53202	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Heather L. Cain Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: April 1, 2003 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Miles Kimball Company (f/k/a MK

Acquisition Company)

Secured Party: Wells Fargo Northwest, National

Association (f/k/a First Security

Bank, National Association)

Reel/Frame No.:

1694/0603

Date of Recordation

of Security Interest: February 23, 1998

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Box Assignment - FEE Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademark and trademark registration listed in attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and trademark registration) is released as of the date indicated below.

Date April _____, 2003.

Respectfully submitted,

Wells Fargo Northwest, National

Association

Bv:

Print/Type Name:

Brett/R. King Vice President

Title:

QBMKE\5385746.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0502 Schedule A

HOME GALLERY

2,180,332

QBMKE\5385746.1

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0503